Nebraska Department of Education Rule 20 Report			
Educator Preparation Program Review			
	Name of institution	University of Nebraska-Lincoln	
	Date of review	August 9, 2024	
Contact Person		Dr. Sara Skretta	
Phone/Fax		402-472-8626	
Email		sskretta2@unl.edu	
Institution Accreditation Status:			
X National	State		
Welcome			

Thank you for your willingness to participate in the Nebraska Department of Education program approval review process for the University of Nebraska at Lincoln Initial and Advanced Educator Preparation Programs (EPP).

Program review materials are available on the webpage links and Rule 20 and Rule 24 are linked below. Rule 20 and Rule 24 Folios report information and data for the academic years of 2022-23 and 2023-24.

Thank you for your time and expertise in conducting the review. If you have questions, need additional information, or experience technical difficulties, please contact me.

Sara & Surtita

Sara Skretta, Ed.D., PHR Senior Director of Accreditation, Placement & Licensure College of Education & Human Sciences University of Nebraska-Lincoln <u>sskretta2@unl.edu</u> 402-472-8626

<u>Webpage Links</u> UNL NDE Program Review Homepage Rule 20 Folio Rule 24 Folios

